



2024 FEE SCHEDULE

Year Level	Eldest Student				Second Student			
	Annual	Term	Fortnight*	Week**	Annual	Term	Fortnight*	Week**
Year 1 - 6	\$3,060	\$765	\$117.70	\$58.90	\$1,530	\$383	\$58.90	\$29.50
Years 7 - 11	\$3,660	\$915	\$140.80	\$70.40	\$1,830	\$458	\$70.40	\$35.20
Year 12 [^]	\$3,660	\$1,220	\$183.00	\$91.50	\$1,830	\$610	\$91.50	\$45.80

[^] Year 12 fees are invoiced and payable during first three terms of the student's Year 12 year.

* Based on 26 fortnights

** Based on 52 weeks

100% Sibling discounts apply to third and subsequent siblings in Years K - 12, enrolled simultaneously at the School and Pacific Coast Christian School. Sibling discounts are not offered for cross school enrolments with Pacific Online Christian School.

Other Fees and Charges

Application Fee (non-refundable)	\$100 per student
Enrolment Fee (non-refundable)	\$150 per student
Exit Bond (refundable – conditions apply)	\$250 per family
Overnight Year Camps	Camps may incur an additional cost
Pacific Hope Bus	\$75 per student per term

Supplementary information

School fee invoices and payment

Fees are invoiced prior to commencement of each school term and are due by the end of the first week of term. School fees are settled through the school's Direct Debit program. Families can enter into a formal weekly, fortnightly or monthly instalment plan with the School. Dishonoured payment charges apply. Alternatively, online

payment through Parent Lounge>Accounts & Payments>School fee accounts, or Centrepay by arrangement. Please contact our Accounts Receivable Officer at 07 5589 7621 or <u>fees@pacifichope.nsw.edu.au</u>

2 Mission trip costs and any extra-curricular camps must be settled in full, prior to trips.

- 3 **Tuition fees exclude:** Mission trips, Bus fees, extra-curricular activities, EVET, culture shirts, uniforms, house shirts, iPads, calculators, USB sticks, Bible, major works, textbooks, ICAS Competition fees, workbooks, First Aid Course fees, Representative Sport costs.
- 4 Exit Bonds are refunded upon full and final settlement of the fee accounts at time of student departure.
- 5 Replacement cost of damaged or lost library books or other school resources will be invoiced to fee accounts.
- 6 Tuition fees are set by the School Board and are reviewed annually.
- 7 Per the School's enrolment contract, one term written notice to the principal is required with intention to withdraw students. An assessment of loss suffered as result of insufficient notice, up to one term's fees, may be charged.
- 8 Students are covered by Student Accident Insurance. Information and claim forms are on the website.
- 9 Donations to the School's Building Fund are invited. All contributions are voluntary and tax deductible.